20180426000142060 04/26/2018 03:02:07 PM

		UCC6 1/4			
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDM	FNT				
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	F-14 I				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
Tyler R. T. Wolf, Esq. (404) 233-7000					
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
twolf@mmmlaw.com					
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
Namic Mouning and Martin I I II					
Morris, Manning and Martin, LLP 1600 Atlanta Financial Center					
3343 Peachtree Road NE					
Atlanta, GA 30326-1044					
Attn: Tyler R. T. Wolf, Esq.				•	
		THE ABO	VE SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER		1b. This FINANCING	STATEMENT AME	NDMENT is to be filed [fo	r record)
20130823000344730 filed 8/23/2013		(or recorded) in the Filer, attach Americ	he R&AL ESTATE Iment Addendum (Fo	RECORDS m UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide Deb	tor's name in item 13
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identities	d above is terminated				
Statement		•		-	
3. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignae in Item 7	a or 7b, <u>and</u> address	of Assignee in item 7c <u>an</u> c	<u>l</u> name of Assignor	in item 9	
For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 <u>and</u> also indicate affe					
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identi	lied above with respe	ct to the security interest(s	s) of Secured Party	authorizing this Continua	lion Statement is
continued for the additional period provided by applicable law					-
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:					
Check one of these two doxes.	ck <u>one</u> of these three		ADD name: Cample	de ilem — DEt ETE seme	· Clue record name
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record	item 6a or 6b; <u>and</u> item	address: Complete 7a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c	ADD name: Comple 7a or 7b, <u>and</u> item 7	te itemDELETÉ name cto be deleted in	; Give record name i ilem 6a or 6b
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information	Change - provide only	y <u>one</u> name (6a or 6b)	<u> </u>		•
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
Tacala, LLC					
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSO	NAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	. <u> </u>				
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party	Information Change - provid	e only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use ex	xact, full name; do not or	nīt, modify, or abbreviate any part	of the Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 76 INDUMENTAL CONTRACTOR	<u>-</u>				
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
INDIVIDUAL S FIRST PERSONAL MAINE					
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					SUFFIX
					001117
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
re. Mailing addivings			ן אוריים	I COTAL CODE	000, 1111
			<u> </u>		
8, COLLATERAL CHANGE: <u>Also</u> check <u>one</u> of these four boxes:	_ ADD collateral	DELETE collateral	RESTATE o	overed collateral	ASSIGN collaterat
Indicate collateral:					
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING TH	RIS AMENDMENT:	Provide only <u>one</u> name (9a	or 9b) (name of As	signor, if this is an Assignm	ent)
If this is an Amendment authorized by a DESTOR, check here and process and process are also as a second sec	ovide name of authoriz	ing Debtor			
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	1 CC	[/`\\T \ T	<u>•</u>		
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL A				<u></u>	T
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSO	NAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:					
Shelby County, Alabama Filing (CID No. 0000	11435; Store N	lo. 21439)	MMM No. 18	3263/87174	
		Internationa	al Association c	f Commercial Admini	istrators (IACA)

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 04/20/11)

20180426000142060 04/26/2018 03:02:07 PM UCC6 2/4

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 20130823000344730 filed 8/23/2013 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form. 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administra 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for Indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name), see Instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Tacala, LLC 13Ъ. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX FIRST PERSONAL NAME 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): 17. Description of real estate: 15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing See Exhibit "A" attached hereto covers timber to be cut 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest): 18. MISCELLANEOUS:

Unit No. 21439
121 Supercenter Drive
Calera, Alabama 35040
Shelby County

EXHIBIT A

Parcel I:

Lot 5A according to Baker Seafood, Inc Resurvey (Being a Resurvey of Lots 4 and 5, Wel-Mert Supercenter #3271 Subdivision, as recorded in Map Book 27, Page 117) as recorded in Map Book 31, Page 92, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, also being situated in the Northwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 4, Township 22 South, Range 2 West, St. Stephene Meridian, Shelby County, Alabama, and being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at an axle found at the Southwest corner of the Southwest quarter of the Mortheast quarter, of Section 4, Township 22 South, Rungs 2 West, St. Stephens Meridian, Shelby County, Alabama, thence run North 02 degrees 05 minutes 24 seconds West along the West line of said quarter for a distance of 517.99 foot; thence leaving said quarter line run South 89 degrees 47 minutes 07 seconds East for a distance of 1036.65 feet to the West right of way line of Highway 31 (right of way width 100 feet); thence run South 10 degress 16 minutes 53 seconds East along said right of way line for a distance of 465.48 feet to a point (50 feet left of 290+25.0) at the intersection of said right of way line and the West right of way line of I-65 (right of way width varies), thence run South 79 degrees 34 minutes 19 seconds West continuing along said right of way line for a distance of 49.72 feet to a point (100 feet left of 290+25.0) to the Point of Curvature of a curve to the right having a radius of 854.81 feet, a central angle of 05 degrees 36 minutes 58 seconds, a chord langth of 83.76 feet and a chord bearing of South 07 degrees 31 minutes 03 seconds East; thence continue along the arc of said curve and said right of way for a distance of 83.79 feat to a capped iron found (PLS #19262) and the Point of Beginning; said point also being the Point of Curvature of a curve to the right having a radius of 854.81 feet, a central angle of 10 degraes 08 minutes 50 seconds, a chord length of 151.19 feet and a chord bearing of South DD degrees 21 minutes 51 seconds West; thence continue along the ard of said durve and right of way for a distance of 151.39 feet to the Point of Curvature of a non-tangent ourve to the left having a radius of 121.50 feet, a central angle of 20 degrees 57 minutes 11 seconds, a chord length of 44.19 fest and a chord bearing of North 79 degrees 08 minutes 51 seconds West; thence leaving said right of way continue along the arc of said ourve for a distance of 44.43 feet to the Point of Tengency of said curve; thence run North 89 degrees 37 minutes 26 seconds West for a distance of 121.82 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve to the right having a radius of 23.50 feet, a contral angle of 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds, a chord length of 33.23 feat and a chord bearing of North 44 degrees 37 minutes 26 seconds West; thence continue along the arc of said curve for a distance of 36.91 feet to the Point of Tangenoy of said surve; thence run North 00 degrees 22 minutes 34 seconds Rast for a distance of 119.55 feet to

Parcel 2:

Together with a non-exclusive access easement as conveyed to Baker Seafood, Inc., on May 29, 2001, and recorded in Instrument No. 2001-25731, including ingress and egress across the following described property:

Line description of 25 feet ingress and egress easement: Commence at the Bouthwest corner of the Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 4, Township 22 North, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama; thence North 02 degrees 06 minutes 24 seconds West 512.99 feet; thence South 89 degrees 47 minutes 07 seconds East 1035.65 feet; thouce South 10 degrees 16 minutes 63 seconds Past 396.25 feet to the Westerly margin of U.S. Highway 31; thence continue along said road South 10 degrees 16 minutes 53 seconds East 80.24 feet; thence continue along said right of way South 79 degrees 34 minutes 19 seconds West 49.72 feet; thence continue along said right of way on a curve said ourve concave to the West having a radius of 854.82 feet along a chord bearing and distance South 02 degrees 26 minutes 38 seconds East of a chord distance of 234.44 feet to the beginning of a 25 foot ingress and egress easement; thence leaving said right of way along a curve said curve concave to the South having a radius of 121.50 feet along a chord bearing North 79 degrees 08 minutes 51 sectonds West for a distance of 44.19 feat; thence North 89 degrees 37 minutes 26 seconds West 121.82 feat to the beginning of a curve said curve concave to the Northeast having a radius 23.50 feet along a chord beering North 44 degrees 37 minutes 26 seconds West e chord distance of 33.23 feet, thence North 00 degrees 23 minutes 01 seconds East 230.63 feet to the beginning of a curve said curve concave to the Southeast having a radius of 43.50 fest on a chord bearing North 40 degrees 02 minutes 50 seconds East a chord distance of 55.54 feet; thence North 79 dagrae 43 minutes 07 seconde East 120.73 feet/ thence South 10 degrees 16 minutes 53 seconds Rast 5.0 feet; thende North 79 degrees 43 minutes 07 seconds Rast 40.25 feet; thence South 65 degrees 30 minutes 48 seconds East 18.21 feet to the point of beginning, said easement boing 25 feet left of the above described line being a 25 foot ingress and egress easement, being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
04/26/2018 03:02:07 PM
\$.00 CHERRY

20180426000142060

Jung B